## RESOLUTION NO. 29-13 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY	COUNCILMEMBER	1 1- welchestam	ON THE
DAY OF	() une	, 2013.	

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID SUBMITTED BY J. K. MEURER CORP., OF LOVELAND, OHIO, FOR THE YANKEE TRACE CART PATH RESURFACING PROJECT, IN THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville advertised for bids for the Yankee Trace Cart Path Resurfacing Project, according to specifications prepared by the City, and

WHEREAS, J. K. Meurer Corp. was the low and best bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the bid submitted by J. K. Meurer Corp., of Loveland, Ohio, for the Yankee Trace Cart Path Resurfacing, for the bid price of \$162,471.00 is hereby accepted, a copy of which is attached hereto, incorporated herein and marked Exhibit "A".

Section 2. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to expend up to an additional \$15,000.00 to utilize remaining budgetary funds if extra work becomes necessary, making the total amount approved \$177,471.00.

<u>Section 3.</u> That the City Manager is hereby authorized to do all things necessary to execute a contract with J. K. Meurer Corp., as stated above.

PASSED this, day of, 2013.
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio
ATTEST:
Debra a. James
Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio
CERTIFICATE
The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 29-13
passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the day of, 2013.
Debra G. James ) Clerk of Council
Approved as to form, consistency with existing Ordinances, the Charter and Constitutional Provisions. Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney

## BIDDER'S PROPOSAL

## Yankee Trace Cart Path Resurfacing

Submitted by: J.K. Meurer Corp.
Having read the specifications and examined the drawings included herein:
Yankee Trace Cart Path Resurfacing City of Centerville, Ohio
for the construction of said project in Centerville, Ohio, and having also taken into account all addenda issued, the undersigned hereby propose to furnish all materials and to perform all labor, as specified and described in the said Specifications and as shown in the Plans for the said work, for the following sums:
A. STATEMENT BY ALL BIDDERS:
The receipt of the following Addenda to the Contract Document (drawings and specifications) is hereafter acknowledged.
Addenda No Date
Addenda No Date
Addenda No Date
B. COMPLETION DATE INFORMATION
The bid price reflected above represents a completion date of August 23, 2013.
C. CONTRACT PREPARATION INFORMATION
The bidder shall supplement proposal by supplying the following information for use in the preparation of the Contract.
NAME OF COMPANY/CORPORATION: J.K. Meurer Corp.
NAME OF PRESIDENT: Jeffrey K Mourer
ADDRESS: 33 Glendale-Milford Road
CITY, STATE, ZIP: Loveland OH 45740
FEDERAL TAX I.D. #:
TELEPHONE #: (513) 831-7500
FAX#: (513) 248-5575
E-MAIL: Office @ 1K Davement . com

## 

Ď.

**EXECUTION OF PROPOSAL**